Weekday Southbound from Dec 22 best efforts at changes.

From
Chester

Crewe
Crewe
Manchester
Crewe
Manchester
Manchester
Crewe
Manchester
Manchester
Crewe
Manchester
Manchester
Crewe
Manchester
Manchester
Crewe
Manchester
Manchester
Crewe
Manchester
Manchester
Crewe
Manchester
Manchester
Crewe
Manchester
Manchester

new from old number
Crewe 1v31
Crewe 2J40
1v32
2]44
1v33
1106
1Vv35
1v37
2V16 2]48
1v38
1V39
2154
1v40
1v42
2156
1v44
1v4ae
2J60
1v48
1V50
2J66
1v58
1v62
2J70
1ve4d
1V66
2]74
1J74
1J76

red is discontinued green is new

new number

CRE NAN WRE WTC PRS WEM
0519 0527 0534x 0542 0549x 0555
0557 0604 0610x 0618 0624x 0629
0640 0647 X 0659 X 0709
0709 0716 X X X X
0734 0742 0748x 0756 0802x 0808
0810 X X X X X
0910 X X X X X
0919 0927 0934x 0942 0949x 0954
1010 X X X X X
1110 X X X X X
1119 1127 1134x 1142 1149x 1154
1210 X X X X X
1310 X X X X X
1319 1327 1334x 1342 1349x 1354
1410 1418 X 1429 X X
1510 X X X X X
1519 1527 1534x 1542 1549x 1554
1610 1618 X 1629 X 1637
1710 X X X X X
1719 1727 1734x 1742 1749x 1754
1810 1818 X 1829 X 1837
1910
1931 1939 1946x 1954 2001x 2007
2010 2018 X 2028 X 2037
2120 2128 [N
2128 2136 2143x 2151 2158x 2204
2210 2218 2223x 2231 2236x 2242
2314 2322 2328x 2335 2341x 2346

X is a pass

1000x is a request

2012x
X

2209x
2246x
2351x

SHR
0528
0611
0645
0724
0746
0824
0841
0943
1011
1040
1143
1211
1241
1343
1411
1450
1543
1611
1650
1739
1811
1849
1943
2023
2048
2155
2220
2258
0001

to
Cardiff

stops

Birm Int
Carmarthen

Carmarthen

returns
Carmarthen

returns
Tenby

returns
Carmarthen

stops
Cardiff

Cardiff
Cardiff

stops
stops

new to

stops

Cardiff

Cardiff

Cardiff

stops

Cardiff

Cardiff

Cardiff

Swansea

Swansea
stops

stops

coach

coach

coach

coach
shuttle

coach
shuttle

coach
shuttle

coach

coach

was few minutes earlier

was few minutes later

was few minutes earlier
was few minutes earlier
was few minutes earlier
was few minutes earlier
was few minutes earlier
was few minutes later

was few minutes earlier

was few minutes later

was few minutes later

was few minutes earlier

was few minutes earlier

was few minutes later

was few minutes earlier

was few minutes later

was few minutes later



